inclusive arts vermont

Making magic through the arts since 1986

Are you passionate about inclusion? Are you a wizard when it comes to zoom and live streaming? Do you love making social media content and want to use those skills to further the mission of an organization working to make Vermont more inclusive for people with disabilities?



If so... we want to chat with you!

Inclusive Arts Vermont seeks a part-time (up to 20 hours per week) Digital Content Manager. This is a new position, and will be an integral part of our management team This is a year-long, temporary position eligible for paid time off. An extension of the position is possible if additional funding is secured.

Qualified candidates will have experience with virtual events/programming, social media content creation, and digital asset management.

This is a remote position.

Inclusive Arts Vermont is an EOE and values a diverse staff. All are welcome and encouraged to apply. If you would like to apply in an alternate format or have accommodation requests directly related to the application process, please contact Katie Miller via the information below.

To view the full job description, go to: www.inclusiveartsvermont.org/about/employment-volunteering/

To apply for this position:

Send a cover letter, resume, and samples of your social media work by 6/26 to: Katie Miller, Executive Director, <u>info@inclusiveartsvermont.org</u>

Please feel free to share this news with anyone you think might be a good fit for Inclusive Arts Vermont.

Thanks so much!



Thank you for your continued support!

The mission of Inclusive Arts Vermont is to use the magic of the arts to engage the capabilities and enhance the confidence of children and adults with disabilities. We do this through education exhibition, and capacity building programs for teachers, students, artists, and organizations.

Click to view this email in a browser

If you no longer wish to receive these emails, please reply to this message with "Unsubscribe" in the subject line or simply click on the following link: Unsubscribe

Inclusive Arts Vermont 21 Carmichael Street, Suite 206 Essex Junction, Vermont 05452 US

Read the VerticalResponse marketing policy.

